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PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMIST,
LANCASTEM, NewHampshibe.

THESE PRICES ARE NET, ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET FLUCTUATIONS, AND INCLUDE BOTTLES AND POTS.

FLUID EXTEAOTS.
Prepared in strict accordance with the U. S.

P., 1860. They are prepared from the íresh

drug by The process of cold percolation, and
each minim representa one grain of the drug,
unimpaired by heat.

ACONITE ROOT

ÁRNICA FLOWERS

BELLADONNA LEAVES

BELLADONNA RQOT
BITTER-SWEET

BLACK COHOSH

BLACKBERRY ROOT

BLACK HAW (VIburnum Prun) . . .

BLOOD ROOT ,

BUCHÜ

BUCHU AND PAREIRA BRAVA...

BUCKTHORN BARK (Rhamnus Fran.)
BUTTERNUT BARK

COLCHICUM ROOT

COLCHICUM SEED

CALÉNDULA (Marigold Flowers)...
CANNABIS INDICA,
CAYENNE

CHERRY BARK, U. S. P. 1860
CHERRY BARK, U. S. P. 1870
CHESTNUT LEAVES

CINCHÓNA, CALISAYA

RED

AROMATIC

COMPOUND

COLUMBO

CONIUM LEAVES

COTTON ROOT BARK

CUBEB

DANDELION

ERGOT

EUCALYPTUS

FOXGLOVE

GELSEMIUM

GENTIAN

GENTIAN, COMPOUND

GINGER

GOLDEN SEAL

GRINDELIA ROBUSTA

GUARANÁ (Paulliuia)
HARDHACK

HYOSCYAMUS

IPECAC

JABORANDI

JALAP

JUNIPER BERRIES

LEPTANDRA

LUPULIN

MANDRAKE

MATICO

NUX VÓMICA

OAK BARK

OPIUM, AQUEOUS ,

ORANGE PEEL, BITTER
PAREIRA BRAVA

PINK ROOT

PINK ROOT AND SENNA

PLEURISY ROOT (Asclepias)
POKE ROOT

PRICKLY ASH ,

QUASSIA
RHAMNUS FRÁNGULA. See Buck

thorn Bark.

RHATANY

IPint

Bottles

Per Pt.

5Pint

Bottles

Each.

$1.25
1.25

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.75

1.25

1.25

2.50

1.20

1.25

1.50

1.75

3.00

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.50

1.50

3.50

3.00

3.00

2.50

1.50

1.50

1.25

1.25

1.25

2.75

1.75

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.50

1.50

1.25

3.00

7.50

1.00

1.50

4.00

2.50

2.00

1.00

1.25

2.25

1.25

2.00

1.75

100

2.25

1.25

1.75

1.50

1.50

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

$6.00
6.00

6.00

7.00

6.00

7.00

6.00

8.25

6.00

6.00

11.50

5.75

6.00

7.00

8.25

14.50

6 00

7.00

6.00

7.00

7.00

17.00

14.50

14.50

11.50

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

12.50

8.25

6.00

7.00

6.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

14.50

37.00

4.50

7.00

19.50

11.50

9.50

4.50

6.00

10.75

6.00

9.50

8.25

4.50

10.75

6.00

8.25

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

FLUID EXTRACTS.

RHUBARB

RHUBARB, AROMATIC..
RHUBARB AND SENNA.

SARSAPARILLA

SARSAPARILLA COMP..

SAVINE

SENEKA

SENNA

SENNA, COMPOUND....

SERPENTARIA

SCULLCAP

SQUILL
SQUILL COMP

STILLINGIA .."
STILLINGIA COMP

UVA URSI

VALERIAN

VERATRUM VIRIDE....

WITCH HAZLE

YELLOW DOCK

IPint

Bottles

Per Pt.

$3.00
2.00

2.00

1.75

1.75

1.50

2.50

1.25

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.25

2.00

1.25

1.50

1.25

1.50

2.00

1.25

1.50

ELIXIES.
Of this classof preparations I have selected from the

long list the few that oxperience has proven to be of valué,
and discarded the almost endless variety which are nearly
devoid oí" valué except as pharmaceutical elegancies.

LAXATIVE, OR BUCKTHORN BARK (Rhamims
Frángula)

CALISAYA BARK

CHLORAL HYDRATE

BARK, FERRATED
BARK, IRON AND BISMUTH

BARK, IRON AND STRYCHNIA
BROMIDE OF POTASSIUM
GENTIAN

GENTIAN WITH CHLORIDE OF IRON. ....'! ."!
GUARANÁ

PEPSINE

PYROPIIOSPHATE IRON. .'.'.'.'
PHOSPHATES OF IRON, QUINIA, AND

STRYCHNIA

RHUBARB AND MAGNESIA

SIMPLE, UNCOLORED

SIMPLE, COLORED

TARAXACUM, COMP

VALERIANATE AMMONIA

VALERIANATE AMMONIA AND QUINIA
VALERIANATE AMMONIA AND STRYCHNIA.
WILD CHERRY

IPint

Bottles

PerDoz

$7.50
7.50

12.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.50

7.50

7.50

20.00

12.00

8.00

18.00

7.50

5.00

5.00

7.50

7.50

20.00

13.00

7.50

5Pint

Bottles

Each.

$14.50
9.50

9.50

8.25

8.25

7.00

12.00

6.00

6.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

9.50

6.00

7.00

6.00

7.00

9.50

7.00

7.00

5 Pint

Bottles

Each.

$3.00
3.00

4.75

3.25

3.25

3.25

3.75

3.00

3.00

8.00

4.75

3.25

7.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

8.00

5.00

3.00

SYRUPS.
IPiut

Bottles

Pr Doz.

5 pt. or

6| Ib. bota.
each.

BROMIDE IRON $14.00
10.00

9.00

10.00

9.00

9.00

14.00

9.00

9.00

9.00

9.00

$6.00
4 00CHLORAL HYDRATE

CITRATE IRON 3.50

4 00CITRATE IRON AND QUINIA
HYPOPHOSPHITE IRON 3 50

HYPOPHOSPHITE LIME 3 50

HYPOPHOSPHITE MANGANESE 5 50
HYPOPHOSPHITE POTASSA 3 50
HYPOPHOSPHITE SODA 3 50

HYPOPHOSPHITES LIME AND SODA 3 50

HYPOPHOSPHITES LIME, SODA, AND PO-

3.50



S Y K U P S
1 Pint

Bottles

Pr Doz.

pt. or

6ilb.bot.«
each.

BLACKBERRY, AROMATIC

G INGER

HYPOPHOSPHITES LIME. SODA,'

POTASSA, AND IRON

IODIDE IRON, U. S. P

IODIDE LIME :

IODIDE MANGA N ESE

IODIDE IRON AND MANGANESE

IPECAC, U. S. P

LACTATE IRON

LACTO-PHOSPHATE LIME

LACTO-PHOSPHATE IKON

LACTO-PHOSPHATE LIME AND IRON ..

LAC'TO-PHOSPHATE LIME, IHON, SODA.

AND POTASSA

LACTO-PHOSPHATE LIME & POTASSA 4
LACTO-PHOSPHATE MANGANESE ..

LACTUCARIUM

LIME

ORANGE PEEL . ....

PHOSPHATE IRON ....... ........

PHOSPHATE IRON AND MANGANESE v.

PHOSPHATE IRON, QUINIA, AND
STRYCHNIA

PHOSPHATE LIME

PHOSPHATE MANGANESE. . .... .........

PHOSPHATES LIME AND IKON .........

PHOSPHATES LIME, IRON, SODA, AND
POTASSA (Chemieal Food)

PYROPHOSPHATE IRON ............ . . . . .

RHUBARB .v. ..... .-.

RHUBARB, AROMATIC

S A USAPAEILLA CO •

SARSAPARILLA CO. WITH IODIDE

POTASSIUM, 4 ^rains to each clnichni..

SEN EKA

SQUILL ....

SQUILL COMP. . . :

STILLINGIA COMP

TOLU

$6.00
6.00

9.00

10.00

10.00

14.00

14.00

7.50

14.00

10.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

,14.00

14.00

14.00

8.00

6.00

10.00

14.00

22.00

11.00

14.00

11 00

10.00

9.00

7.50

6.00

9.00

15.00

; 9.00

6.00

6.00

9.00

6.00

W INÉS
i Pint

Bottles

Pr I )(>/..

ANTIMONY

BEEF

BEEF AND IKON

BEEF AND IRON WITH CINCHONA....

BITTER WINE OF IRON

COLCHICUM SEED "..'..'

CINCHONA

IPECAC

PEPSINE (Remiel)
WILD CHERRY

WILD CHERRY. FERRATED

$7.50

7.50

7.50

8.00

8.00

7.50

8.00

7.50

12.00

7.00

7.50

ACID, HYDROBROMIC (Fothcr«ill) .......
LACTIC CONCÉNTRATE!)

OLEIC

PHOSPHORIC CONCÉNTRATE!). .

PHOSPHORIC DILÜTED

SALICYLIC, i a Cachets, s «rs. each,
for use in Aciite Rheumatis-m, per doz. •

AMMONIA CONC. 26° . . .'

AMMONIA, AROMATIC SPIRITS

BISMUTH, SOLUTION (Liq.
'

Bismuthi) . . .

BLACK DROP (Acetum Opii)
CARBOLIC ACID, SOLUTION, 5 per ct. . .

CARBOLIC ACID WATER, U. S. P., 1870.
CARBOLIC CERATE

CERATE, CANTHARIDES, X Ib. cans.....

GOULARD'S '.~.
SIMPLE

ZINCI CARB. TRUE

COLLODION, CONTRACTILE
" "

1 oz. vials.

FLEXIBLE

£2.25
2.25

3.50

4.00

4.00

5.50

5.50

2.75

5.50

4.00

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

3.25

2.25

4.00

5.50

9.00

4.50

5.50

4.50

4.00

3.50

2.75

2.25

3.50

6.00

3.50

2.25

2.25

3.50

.") Pint

Botties

Each.

»:••>. oo

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.25

3.00

4.75

2.75

3.00

11). •s .60
'; 6.60
"

1.10

1.75
" .50

.40
"

.35

.50

.65

3.00

.35
•'

.35
" 1.50

1.00
"

.50
í í

.60
li

.60
tí

1.50

doz. 2.50

Ib. 1.50

COLLODION, FLEXIBLE, 1 oz. vials, with

brush

CANTHARIDAL

CONFECTION ALMONI)

CONFECTION ROSE (U. S. P.)
CACAO BUTTER, PURIFIED . . . ,

(Oleum Theobromaí, U. S. P.)
DISTILLED WATER (packa¡re extra)
EXTRACT NUX VÓMICA

OPIUM

RHUBARB

SCULLCAP
" " in 1 oz. pots

VALERIAS
•' '•

J4 Ib. pots
Gl

"

A KAN A (Paullinia). 1 oz. bpts
"

4 oz. bots

GLYCERITE OF CARBOLIC ACID

GALLIC ACID

TANNIC ACID

TAR

GLYCERINE. WHITE

GLYCEROLE SIIBACETATE LEAI)

IRON, CITRATE, SOLl.TTION, U, S. P. ...

TERSULPHATE, SOLUTION

AND BISMUTH. C1T. SOLUTION.'.

LARD. BENZOINATE!), -5 lt>. Cans

LEAD, SOLUTION SUB-ACETATE

(Goulard's Ext.)
LEAD, IODIDE

LICORICE, COMPOUND POWDER, P. G ..

MERCURY, IODIDE. GREEN

RED

OXIDE. YELLOW, U. S. P. 1870

OINTMKNT, BENZOINATE!) ZINC

CARBOLIC, U. S. P., 1870 ....

CUCUMBER

MARSHMALLOYV

ROSE WATER (Cokl Crea 111) .

SAVINE (Orate. U. S. P.) • • • ■

STRAMONIUM, U. S, P
■' "

Green(íroin leaves

( )IL. PH( )SP1I0RATED

OLÉATE MERCURY, 5 per ct., 10 per ct.,
■ 20 per ct . -

OLÉATE MERCURY AND MORPHIA(same
as above with 2 per ct., Morphia).

OLÉATE MORPHIA. 2 per ct

OLEORESIN CAPSICUM
'• CUBEB. 4oz. boltleis, each

PLASTER, OPIUM. 1 oz. rolls

l4 Ib, rolls

POWDER. AROMATIC ■■■■

RESIN. COPAIBA

SOAP, GERMÁN (Sapo Viridis)
STYPTIC COLLOID •

SUPPOSITORIES, Rectal
"

Ureturnl
;I

Vacinal

TINCTl'RE ACONITE ROOT

ÁRNICA

ASSAFCETIDA . .

ALOES .......

AND MYRRH

BELLADONNA

BENZOIN COMP .

CAMPHOR

OALABAR BEAN

CALÉNDULA (Mariíjold)
CAPSICUM

CANTHARIDES . ,

CINCHONA

COMP
" ■ ■

"
• - FERRATED

CARDAMOM COMP

XATECHU

CASTOR X.

COLUMBO ■ i

CONIUM

CUBEB

CALCHI CUM SEED

IRON. MUR,,U. S. P

DIGITALIS

DAMIANA

GENTIAN COMP

doz.

oz.

Ib.

gall.
oz.

Ib.

oz.

Ib.

doz.

Ib.

Ib.

oz.

Ib.

ea.

Ib.

oz.

Ib.

doz.

Ib.



TINCTURE EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS-.
"

GUARANÁ

GUAIAC '..
"

IODINE
..

IODINE, COLORLESS
IPECAC, COMPOUND. A fluid
form ofDover's Powder

KINO

LOBELIA

MYRRHJ3
"

NUX VÓMICA

OPII. CAMPH

OPIUM....

OPIUM, DEODORIZED
OPIUM, ACETATED

Ib. $ .65

1.50

.50

1.00

1.00

1.75

.50

.60

.50

.85

.50

1.60

2.25

2.25

TINCTURE PULSATILLA

QUA8SIA, COMP

RHUBARB

RHUBARB, AROMATIC
STRYCHNINE

SUMBUL

VERATRUM VIRIDE (Middle-
sex Medical Society)

"«BLOOD ROOT

BUCHU

TULLYS POWDER, 1 Ib. bottles

>X Ib. bottles
;i

>4 Ib. bottles
'•

1 o?., bottles ,

CElLAItoTE-COiLTED FILLS.
Sent by mail on receipt ofprice. Pilis i n any quantity made and coated, from prívate formula, of Physieians, atvery low prices.

¿LOETIC, U. S. P., / ^loes £ocot- 2 Sr* \
'

\ Soap, 2 grs. /

(Aloes,
\

Assafoetida, le(iual 4 -rains

Soap, )Parts-
*

AMJJSS ANDMASTICH. See Lady Webstér's.

{ Alnes,,Socot. 2 na-rts
ALOES AND MYRRH, U. S. P. | Myrrh,

(SaflVon, aa'I part,

ÍMass.
Hydrargyri, 1 gr. l

Pulv. Opii., %'gr. I
Pulv. Ipecac, % gr I

AMMONIUM BROMIDE, 1 gr '.

ANTI-BILIOUS, / J^t. Cólocynth, 2% grs. V
'

\ Podophjihn, % gr. /
'Strychnia, 1-40 gr.
Ext. Belladonnae, 1-10 gr
Pulv. Ipecac, 1-10 gr.
Mass. Hydrarg., 2 grs.

[Ext. Coloc. Co., 2 grs.

!Ext.
Nux Vómica, X gr.

"

Hyoscyamus, >¿ gr.
"

Cólocynth Coinp., 2 grs.

ASSAFCETIDA, U. S. P., 4 grs ...... ?.
ATROPIA, 1-60 gr
BLUE PILL, U. S. P., 2}4 grs '.'.'.'.
" "

o grs

4 gr¡s.

ANTI-DYSPEPTIC.

f Bine Pili, 1 gr.
BLUE PILL COiMPOUND, ) OpU >¿ gr.

1 1 pecare, V gr. J

Sa?SJÍrL,x
ND

^0D0PÍIY^^N. See Podophyllin and Bine Pili
CALOMEL, % gr., 1 gr. and 2 grs., each

3 grs
"

5 grs

CAMPHOR AND OPIUM, / Camphor, 2 grs. |
(. Opium, 1 gr. (

(Ext. Cólocynth Oompoiuid, ]
CATHARTIC ( OMPOUND, U. S P J

"

JalaP' I
'' ' Calomel, r

tGamboge, |
f Ext. Cólocynth Comp., ^|

"

Jalap, PodonhvHin, l

CATHARTIC IM PROVEDJ Leptanclriñ,
*

j-3grs...
i| Ext. Hyoscyamus, '|
[

"

Gentian, Oil Peppennint, J
^Ext.Coloc. Simple, }:3 gr. ]

3 iros

CATHARTIC COMP. (Vegetable),

C1NCHONIDIA, SULPHATE, 1 gr

2 grs

3grs
COPAIBA, PURÉ SOLipiFIED, 3 grs

CORROS. SUBLÍMATE, U gr f.'f. '.'.'.".'
DIQIT4LIN, 1-60 gr i
,hT^t^^^ f Aloes Socot. ,

DINNER-LADY WEBSTÉR'S \ Gum Masticb

t Rose Leaves,
HYOSCYAMUS EXTRACT, K gr

Podophyliin, % gr
Pulv. Res. vScam. X¡ gy.
"

Aloes Socot. 1 i¡£gr ,
"

Cardamomi 1 9-10 gr |
"

Saponis, >¿ gr. J

3 grs.

Ib. $ .75
u

.65
o

.75
"

.65
"

1.00
u

1.25
a

tí
1.25

n
.50

.50

each. 3.25

1.80

1.00
i t

.35

>S gr

$ .30

.30

.35

.35

.35

.70

.45

.60

.50

.30

.30

.30

* .35

.35

.40

.40

.40

.65

.30

50 .55

25 .30

35 .40

50 .55

35 .40

25 .30

30 .35

35 .40

50 .55

.35

.35

.40 .45

.70 .75

1.00 1.05

.35 .40

.55 .60

.35 .40

.50 .55

.30 .35

.30 .35

.30 .35



GSX.ATXXTE-CO.fi.TED FXX.X.S»Cozitixiued.
Sent by mail on receipt ofprice. Pilis in any quantity made and coated, from prívate forrnulae ofPhysicians, at very low prices

HYOSCYAMUS EXTRACT, 1 gr
f Aloes Socot., o ']

HOOPER'S Jirón Sulph., nP\\ Lv
(Ftmale Pilis, 1 Ext. Black Helleb, X?""1!?' f.^818

tMyrrh,
tringer, i

IODOFORM, 1 gr

AND IRON í Irou by Hydrogen, 1 gr., 1
assu ikujn,

| Iodoform| i gr>> j-
IPECAC AND OPIUM, { j^™' # |¡> } eqnal to 5 grs. Dover's powder

JALAPIN, 1 gr .'..?....'
MORPHIA, ACET., % gr ,

SULPHATE, }-i gr
>ég«*
f Quinia Sulph., 2 grs.X ]
¡ Morphia Sulph., í-20Tgr., |

NEURALGIC, (Dr. Gross.) \ Str\ chnia, 1-30 gr., ¡
i Ac. Arsenious, 1-20 gr., I

[Ext. Aconiti, % gr., J
"

(Dr. Gross.) without Morphia ,

NITRATE SILVER, i^gr

NITRATE SILVER AND HYOSCYAMUS i 5lt,rat® Silver, % ?,\' X
I. Extract Hyoscyami, 1 gr. /■

OPIUM, 1 gr ,

" AND ACÉTATE LEAD,
/ Opium 1

^r.,
1

'

^ Acet. Lead 1 gr., /
" AND CAMPHOR,

/ Opluru, 1 ípr., j _'

\ Camphor, 2 grs. , /
PHOSPHORUS, 1-50 gr

1-100 gr

" rn\íP J Phosphorus, 1-100 gr., X -

ou.vir. ,

| Ext Nux Vom¡CUj ^ gr>> |

Í
Phosphorus, 1-100 gr., )
Ext. Nux Vómica, % gr .

, \
Phosphafe lron, y¿ gr. J

fPodophyilin, y¿ gr., )
PODOPHYLLIN, COMP., \ Ext. Hyos., % gr., [

(Ext. Nux Vómica, 1-16 gr., J
AND BLUE PILL, { l^&)?¿,%^ \ ....!..'

[ Blue Pili, 2)4 grs., /

RHEI, U. S. P. / Jhei' 3. grs-' X
\Soap, lgr., /
f Ext. Cólocynth Comp., 1 >.< gr., "j

RHEUMATIC, \ ;|
Colchlci Acet. 1 gr.,

"

'

|
"

Hyoscyamus, y3 gr., j
'

[Calomel, % gr., J

SYPHILITIC i. PotatiS- Iodld., 2 >¿grs., )
Mimui

•

l Hydrarg. Chlor. Corros., 1-40 gr., /
*

Í
Aloes Ext., 2 parts,

Podophyllin, \ 3 grs
Blue Mass., aa 1 part,

VALERIANATE AMMONIA, 1 gr

9 .35

.25

1.00

1.95

.35

.75

.50

.85

.70

4.50

4.25

.45

.55

.45

.75

.45

.30

.30

.30

.30

.45

.30

.45

.45

.45

.45

.55

I take pleasur.e in calling the attention oí' the profession to the above Price-List, and earnestly invite a careful perusal of its
contents.

I am aware that the establishment of a Medical Laboratory in a remote country town is an enterprise not often undertaken
and one which presents difficulties that may seem hard to encounter. But I have been iuduced to undertake it by the repeated as-

jaranees ofapprobation, and the liberal patronage aceorded me by physto^ professional standing all over New
Hngland. The flattering recognition which I have received at the hands of the profession has been wou only on the merits of my
goods; and on this íbuudation alone do I expect to extend the number ofmy patrons and retain their good will. Having had a

long and extensive experience as a retail pharmacist, I am in a position to appreciate fully the wants of physicians; and it is my
ambition to place before the profession preparatious which may be administered in the fullest contídeuce that the desired results
will follow. By employing none but drugs of known superior quality, by employing those processes which long experience has
proven to be the best, and by employiug none but the most skilled assistants, I feel warranted in guaran teeing my preparations
. pial to the very best, and if it is possible to make them superior, nothing will be left undone to accomplish that end.

My goods cannot be obtained in market, as I prefer to send them direct from my laboratory, so that I shall be sure that they
are in a fresh and perfect condition.

■

And herc I wish to cali attention to a very iraportant point : All medicines that can be made in a day or two—such as Tinct-
::res, Elixirs, Syrups. Wines, Ointmeuts, &c, &c, are not kept in stock but made only when ordered, so that they are perfectly
. Vesh, and have not deteriorated by exposure to light, heat, molecular change, and in the various ways by which the quality of
medicinal preparations are affected. This is a matter, the importance of which cannot be overestimated, and one which will be

; ppreciated by all physicians.
By reference to my list it will be seen that my prices are very modérate, being as low as strictly offleinal goods can be afford-

( d. I prepay all express charges on my goods so that the objection to sendiug small orders is removed. I most earnestly solicit
a trial order, if no more, as I feel confldent that a trial of my goods will insure their continued use.

Very Truly Yours,

Ia. j-. isrcrsrES-

QuÍmbyJ Bükns & Co., Job Printers,'
"

Lancásteri "ÑVH.
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